CH \$65.00.00 854818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI17311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Impact Sales & Systems, Inc.		02/01/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Acxion Foodservice, Inc.	
Street Address:	1701 Crossroads Drive	
City:	Odenton	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4337059	FOOD IQ
Registration Number:	2961658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: eatkins@mwe.com,kdelcoure@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Eleanor Atkins

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 500 N. Capitol Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-1531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098485-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE DELCOURE
SIGNATURE:	GAYLE DELCOURE
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAME CHANGE ONLY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0752

900834254

NAME CHANGE ONLY

RECORDED: 02/12/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0753